

Tender Inviting Authority: Staff Officer (Civil),CCL, Dhori Area

Name of Work:-Repair and development of Jharkhand Colliery Mazdoor union office campus at central colony under GM unit Dhori Area

	<b>Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)</b>	<b>Category of Bidder( To Be Selected by Bidder)</b>	<b>To Be Entered by Department</b>		
<b>ITC Not Available</b>	<b>Works Contract</b>	<b>Bidder's Status (Mandatory)</b>	<b>Rate of GST (in %)</b>	<b>GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)</b>	<b>GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)</b>
<b>Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :</b>		<b>Select</b>	<b>18.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>

**PRICE SCHEDULE**

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )

<b>NUMBER #</b>	<b>TEXT #</b>	<b>NUMBER #</b>	<b>TEXT #</b>	<b>NUMBER</b>	<b>NUMBER #</b>	<b>TEXT #</b>
<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Estimated Rate in Rs. P</b>	<b>TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P</b>	<b>TOTAL AMOUNT In Words</b>
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic Excavator )/ manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan) including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. All kinds of soil.	46.42	cum	188.45	8747.85	INR Eight Thousand Seven Hundred & Forty Seven and Paise Eighty Five Only
2	Supplying and filling in plinth with Jamuna sand under floors including, watering, ramming consolidating and dressing complete.	17.17	cum	1844	31661.48	INR Thirty One Thousand Six Hundred & Sixty One and Paise Forty Eight Only
3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centring and shuttering -All work upto plinth level: 1:3:6 ( 1 Cement: 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	8.85	cum	5916	52356.60	INR Fifty Two Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Six and Paise Sixty Only
4	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth in: Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	23.37	cum	5322.15	124378.65	INR One Lakh Twenty Four Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy Eight and Paise Sixty Five Only
5	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in : Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	31.21	cum	6494.75	202701.15	INR Two Lakh Two Thousand Seven Hundred & One and Paise Fifteen Only
6	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	906.15	kg	92.55	83864.18	INR Eighty Three Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixty Four and Paise Eighteen Only
7	Providing and laying Ceramic glazed floor tiles of size 300x300 mm (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) of 1st quality conforming to IS : 15622 of approved make in colours such as White, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid on 20 mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 Cement : 4 Coarse sand), including pointing the joints with white cement and matching pigment etc, complete.	4.08	sqm	762.8	3112.22	INR Three Thousand One Hundred & Twelve and Paise Twenty Two Only

8	Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS:15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of approved make, in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer-in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg per sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete.	12.96	sqm	871.3	11292.05	INR Eleven Thousand Two Hundred & Ninety Two and Paise Five Only
9	Providing and fixing water closet squatting pan (Indian type W.C. pan ) with 100 mm sand cast Iron P or S trap, 10 litre low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern, including flush pipe, with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required: White Vitreous china Orissa pattern W.C. pan of size 580x440 mm with integral type foot rests	1.00	each	4774.45	4774.45	INR Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Seventy Four and Paise Forty Five Only
10	Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I. brackets, 15 mm C.P. brass pillar taps, 32 mm C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever require:White Vitreous China Flat back wash basin size 550x 400 mm with single 15 mm C.P. brass pillar tap	1.00	each	1458.1	1458.10	INR One Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty Eight and Paise Ten Only
11	Cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (1 cement: 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate) finished with a floating coat of neat cement including cement slurry, but excluding the cost of nosing of steps etc. complete.40mm thick with 20mm nominal size stone aggregate.	52.20	sqm	452.5	23620.50	INR Twenty Three Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty and Paise Fifty Only
12	12 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand) .	300.94	sqm	217.7	65514.64	INR Sixty Five Thousand Five Hundred & Fourteen and Paise Sixty Four Only
13	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	9.45	cum	6490.9	61339.01	INR Sixty One Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty Nine Only
14	Chequered terrazo tiles 22 mm thick with graded marble chips of size up to 6 mm in floors, jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the tiles, including rubbing and polishing complete, on 20 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement :4 coarse sand) :Medium shade pigment using 50% white cement, 50% ordinary cement	68.00	sqm	1062.45	72246.60	INR Seventy Two Thousand Two Hundred & Forty Six and Paise Sixty Only
15	Distempering with 1st quality acrylic distemper, having VOC (Volatile Organic Compound ) content less than 50 grams/ litre, of approved brand and manufacture, including applying additional coats wherever required, to achieve even shade and colour. Two or more coat on old work.	160.00	sqm	38.55	6168.00	INR Six Thousand One Hundred & Sixty Eight Only
16	Colour washing such as green, blue or buff to give an even shade : New work (two or more coats) with a base coat of white washing with lime	385.94	sqm	33.40	12890.40	INR Twelve Thousand Eight Hundred & Ninety and Paise Forty Only
17	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade : One or more coats on old work	49.81	sqm	65.65	3270.03	INR Three Thousand Two Hundred & Seventy and Paise Three Only

18	12.50 Providing and fixing precoatedgalvanized iron profile sheets (size, shape and pitch of corrugation as 5% total coated thickness (TC T), Zinc coating 120gsm as per IS:277 in approved by Engineer-in-charge) 0.05 mm. 240 mpa mm steel grade, 5-7 microns epoxy primer on both side of the sheet and polyester top coat 15-18 microns. Sheet should have protective guard film of 25 microns minimum to avoid scratches while transportation and should be supplied in single length upto 12 metre or as desired by Engineer-in-charge. The sheet shall be fixed using self drilling /self tapping screws of size (5.5x 55mm) with EPDM seal or with polymer coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm diameter with bitumen and G.I. limpet washers or with G.I. limpet washers filled with white lead complete upto any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required.	56.75	sqm	571.00	32404.25	INR Thirty Two Thousand Four Hundred & Four and Paise Twenty Five Only
19	<b>Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC</b>	1.000	Nos	0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
<b>Total in Figures</b>					<b>801800.14</b>	INR Eight Lakh One Thousand Eight Hundred and Paise Fourteen Only
<b>Quoted Rate in Figures</b>			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
<b>Quoted Rate in Words</b>	<b>INR Zero Only</b>					